

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**

TABULATED BY: Joshua Mata, E.I.T.  
DESIGN ENGINEER: Freese and Nichols, Inc.  
BID DATE: Wednesday, March 6, 2024

RFB 5649				Associated Construction Partners, Ltd		Hydro2Geotech LLC	
PROJECT NO. 20258A - Wesley Seale Dam Instrumentation Rehabilitation				215 W Bandera Rd		1833 N 105th St	
BASE BID				Boerne, TX 78006		Seattle, WA 98133	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>Part A - GENERAL</b>							
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART A)	LS	1.0	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,900.00	\$ 30,900.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
A3	DEMOLITION (PER TERMINATION PANEL)	EA	4.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 63,600.00
A4	RESTORATION AND SEEDING OF LAYDOWN AREAS	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 79,600.00	\$ 79,600.00
A5	SCADA TRAINING	LS	1.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
A6	CARE OF WATER FOR SOUTH SPILLWAY	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 279,800.00	\$ 279,800.00
A7	CARE OF WATER FOR NORTH SPILLWAY	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 279,800.00	\$ 279,800.00
A8	UNANTICIPATED GENERAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A8)</b>					<b>\$ 85,800.00</b>		<b>\$ 809,200.00</b>
<b>Part B - INSTRUMENTATION</b>							
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART B)	LS	1.0	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00
B2	INSTALL PIEZOMETER TRANSDUCERS WITH CABLING	EA	26.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 468,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 335,400.00
B3	IN-STU RUGGED TROLL 100 DATA LOGGER	EA	6.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 47,400.00
B4	AUTOMATED EXTENSOMETER (GEOKON 4450)	EA	17.0	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 306,000.00	\$ 12,560.00	\$ 213,520.00
B5	INCLINOMETER PROBE (GEOKON GK-64D)	EA	1.0	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00
B6	TILTMETER (GEOKON 6350, WIRED, WITH GEOKON MOUNTING BRACKET AND PROTECTIVE ENCLOSURE)	EA	12.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 12,660.00	\$ 151,920.00
B7	UNANTICIPATED INSTRUMENTATION IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.0	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART B - INSTRUMENTATION (Items B1 thru B7)</b>					<b>\$ 1,115,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 827,940.00</b>
<b>Part C - OUTFALL CONDUIT CLEANING, TELEVISIONING, AND TESTING</b>							
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART C)	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,900.00	\$ 34,900.00
C2	CLEAN AND TELEVISION RELIEF WELL OUTFALLS (HORIZONTAL)	EA	25.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 151,250.00
C3	CLEAN, TEST, AND TELEVISION RELIEF WELLS (VERTICAL)	EA	25.0	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 14,750.00
C4	LAG TEST AND FLUSH PIEZOMETER	EA	43.0	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 301,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 247,250.00
C5	CLEAN AND TELEVISION CONDUIT DRAIN LINES	EA	10.0	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 59,000.00
C6	CLEAN AND TELEVISION SAND DRAIN OUTFALLS	EA	44.0	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 259,600.00
C7	UNANTICIPATED CONDUIT CLEANING	AL	1.0	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 15,900.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART C - OUTFALL CONDUIT CLEANING, TELEVISIONING, AND TESTING (Items C1 thru C7)</b>					<b>\$ 619,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 782,650.00</b>
<b>Part D - SURVEY EQUIPMENT</b>							
D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART D)	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
D2	S9 TOTAL STATION SYSTEM INSTALLATION INCLUDING ALL COMMUNICATION AND INSTALLATION HARDWARE	EA	1.0	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 251,500.00	\$ 251,500.00
D3	TOTAL STATION PROTECTIVE SHED	EA	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 35,670.00	\$ 35,670.00
D4	VEGETATION CLEARING FOR TOTAL STATION	AC	1.3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 95,700.00	\$ 124,410.00
D5	SCADA INTEGRATION AND DISPLAY FOR TOTAL STATION	LS	1.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 56,900.00	\$ 56,900.00
D6	TOTAL STATION ELECTRICAL AND COMMUNICATIONS	LS	1.0	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 438,000.00	\$ 77,800.00	\$ 77,800.00
D7	UNANTICIPATED SURVEY EQUIPMENT	AL	1.0	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART D - SURVEY EQUIPMENT (D1 THRU D7)</b>					<b>\$ 703,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 593,480.00</b>
<b>Part E - INSTRUMENTATION SCADA EQUIPMENT</b>							
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART E)	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 25,400.00
E2	DAM INSTRUMENTATION REHABILITATION	EA	1.0	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 410,560.00	\$ 410,560.00
E3	SCADA INTEGRATION AND DISPLAY FOR INSTRUMENTATION	LS	1.0	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 127,890.00	\$ 127,890.00
E4	UNANTICIPATED SCADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.0	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART E - INSTRUMENTATION SCADA EQUIPMENT (E1 THRU E4)</b>					<b>\$ 225,200.00</b>		<b>\$ 569,050.00</b>
<b>Part F - IT IMPROVEMENTS</b>							
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART F)	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00
F2	24-FIBER FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	7,400.0	\$ 32.00	\$ 236,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 199,800.00
F3	IT CONDUIT (2-IN)	LF	300.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00
F4	24X36X18 QUAZITE PULLBOXES	EA	6.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 22,680.00
F5	24" X 12" X 12" SECURITY CAMERA PANEL BOX	EA	3.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
F6	RELOCATING MINI POWER BOX	EA	2.0	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 9,800.00
F7	ADJUST HANDRAIL AROUND VIDEO BOXES	EA	3.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
F8	FOC TERMINATION (4 PANELS, OUTLET TOWER, TOTAL STATION, CONTROL ROOM)	EA	8.0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00
F9	UNANTICIPATED IT IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1.0	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PART F - IT IMPROVEMENTS (F1 THRU F9)</b>					<b>\$ 531,100.00</b>		<b>\$ 315,280.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>					<b>\$ 3,280,300.00</b>		<b>\$ 3,897,600.00</b>

\*\*\*\* Notes regarding any bidder deemed Non-Responsive or Non-Responsible\*\*\*\*